DIVISION 111 WOMEN’S
CROSS COUNTRY
CHAMPIONSHIPS
RECORDS BOOK

..........................................................
................................................................................

.........................................................




2022 CHAMPIONSHIPS

2022 TEAM STANDINGS

1 *Johns Hopkins 144
2 Uchicago 147
3  Wartburg 178
4 Carleton 179
5 SUNY Geneseo 198
6 WashU 198
7 MIT 223
8 St. Olaf 256
9 Williams 264
10 Claremont-M-S 281
11 Pomona-Pitzer 333
12 Amherst 343
13 Hope 412
14 Bates 430
15 Wis.-La Crosse 442
16 George Fox 447
17 Wis.-Eau Claire 459
18 Loras 459
19 John Carroll 462
20 Colorado Col. 525
21 Lynchburg 533
22 UC Santa Cruz 545
23 Rensselaer 573
24 Calvin 578
25 Emory 586
26 NYU 601
27 Smith 611
28 Mount Union 71
29 St. Lawrence 723
30 Carnegie Mellon 742
31 Wis.-Stevens Point 869
32 Widener 892

*Team Score Points: Alex Ross 5, Sara Stephenson 9, Sydney Fridel 30, Katharine Priu 53, Paloma Hancock 73.
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Pos. Name, School Time Pos. Name, School Time
2022 I N D IVI D UAL 57  Cera Gaston, Alvernia 23:01.1 117 Jessica Goode, Ithaca 23:35.6
RESU LTs 58  Sarah Paquet, Pacific Lutheran 23:01.4 118 Allison Dell, Lynchburg 23:35.8
59  Cameron Bujaucius, John Carroll  23:02.0 119 Evelyn Villalobos, Gustavus 23:36.3
Pos. Name, School Time 60 Sophie Tedesco, UChicago 23:02.0 Adolphus
i : 120 Madelynn Mcl Wis.-L 23:36.
1 Kassie Parker, Loras 21065 61 Sophia Wolmer, Mas.s.achusetts 23:02.4 0 ag%ggg cIntyre, Wis.-La 3:36.3
2 Fiona Smith, Saint Benedict 21:49.6 62  Alexandra Bettez, Williams 23:02.5 121 Eliio Ostorberaer. Loras 93:36.4
. 63  Rachel Ehrhart, Edgewood 23:03.1 ger, Sos
3 Clara Mayfield, Carleton 21:55.7 - - 122 Breanna Schmitt, George Fox 23:36.4
; . 64  Allison Sibold, St. Lawrence 23:04.9 ’ 9 e
4 Anastasia Tucker, Hope 22:02.1 : 123 Caitlin Jorgensen, UChicago 23:36.6
; . 65 Laurel Kruger, Smith 23:05.3 g ’ 9 oS
5  AlexRoss, Johns Hopkins 22:058 . 124 Michaela Jones, Pomona-Pitzer ~ 23:36.7
: . 66  Alison Bode, St. Olaf 23:05.9 ’ e
6 Annika Urban, Emory 22:09.2 : o 125 Claire Callon, Massachusetts 23:36.9
. 67  Annie Berry, Pacific (OR) 23:06.3 ’ Do
[ bl s R S ' 126 Julia Everest, St. Olaf 23:37.1
. . 68 Libby Rowland, Carleton 23:06.6 Ay el
8 Windsor Ardner, SUNY Geneseo  22:10.6 N 127 Stephanie Ager. Weslevan 23:37.3
. . 69 Kylah Holland, Hardin-Simmons 23:07.1 2 ger, Y oS
9 Sara Stephenson, Johns Hopkins  22:11.4 - ) 128 Ella Behrens. WashU 23:38.0
10  Kathleen McCarey, SUNY 29:12.2 70 Claire LeBlanc, Pomona-Pitzer 23:07.1 ’ ot
o b 71 Sarah James, Lynchburg 23:07.9 129 Megan Francoeur, Oneopta 23:38.5
11 Anna Kenig-Ziesler, UChicago 22:12.8 72  Phoebe Ward, Carleton 23:08.0 12(1) ;F:HCTBS SChaefflle:r, UChlc?’g_io ;gig?
i ; . 73  Paloma Hancock, Johns Hopkins  23:08.4 €a braganza, Fomona-ritzer b
12  Olivia Rosenstein, MIT 22:13.0 132 Rilev M Wartb 23:41.4
- . 74 Elliot Singer, Colorado Col. 23:09.1 fiey Mayer, Wartburg s
13 Emily Konkus, WashU 22:13.3 133 Kristen Seballos. C ie Mell 23-42.4
i Ei . 75 Jenna Lange, Pomona-Pitzer 23:10.0 risten seballos, Larnegie Mellon e
14  Aubrie Fisher, Wartburg 22:15.2 134 Abby Schroff. John C I 23:42.7
: . 76  Genna Girard, Williams 23:10.5 Y schrofl, John L.arro e
15 Hannah Preisser, Carleton 22:16.7 135 Carolvn Todd. Wash. & L 23:43.1
16 Lexi Brown, Wartburg 22:269 7 Madison Lowery, Pfeiffer 23:12.7 arayn e e b e 43,
: - : 78  Leila Trummel, Bowdoin ) S Ll Doans (st ZhAiE
Lo ey s, LehizEg A ; . 137 Jaquelynn Sheedy, Merchant 23:43.5
18 Molly FitzGibbons, Williams 22272 79 Claire Semerod, Coast Guard 23:13.3 Marine
19 Claire Walters, Franciscan 22:28.1 80 Ash Bau_dm' _UC Sar_]ta Cruz 23:13.4 138 Phoebe Pohl, Bates 23:44.2
20 Maddie Hannan, Wis.-La Crosse ~ 22:29.1 81 Tes§a Pitcovich, Ohio Northern 23:14.2 139 Kaitlyn Rodman, MSOE 23445
21 Abigail Loiselle, Pomona-Pitzer 22292 82  Katie Gebert, St. Olaf 23142 e e 23:44.6
22 Ellie Meyer, Wartburg 22:302 83 NaomiLong, Wis.Eau Claire 23146 141 Natalie Tebben, Calvin 23457
23  Lindsay Ott, WashU 22:30.4 Zg 22:; ':agsjlctj V'\\/I/:;- Eau Claire ;21‘512 142 Augusta Stockman, Vassar 23:46.0
24 Caroline McMartin, Central (1A) 22:31.0 86 Isabeﬁe Pardéw S.tevenson 23:15'2 143 Jane Mallach, Colorado Col. 23:47.2
25 Mary Kate McGranahan, 22:31.3 . e 144  Ally Verbauwhede, Edgewood 23:47.8
Massachusetts R il 23195 145 Rebecca Markham, Hope 23:48.2
26 Ella Ball, Wiliams 22:335 88 Margaret Trautner, Caltech 23181 146 Fiona Picone, Williams 23485
27  Christine Albrecht, St. Olaf 22:36.3 89 Helen Cross, Carleton 23:21.3 147 Jenna Allman, Calvin 23:48.9
28 Jillian Richardson, Bates 22:36.4 90 Hope Murphy, Baldwin Wallace 23224 /0 (o e oce. Smith 23:48.9
29 Jessica Hoffmann, Scranton 22:36.4 91  Lilly Fowler-Conner, SUNY 23:231 149 Anna Mason, Hope 23:48.9
30 Sydney Fridel, Johns Hopkins 22:36.9 Geneseo 150 Brooke Wi ||r; Wis.-S 23:49.0
, L > 92 Mary Blanchard, Carleton 23237 190 Brooke Wellhausen, Wis.~Stevens  23:49.
31  Einat Gavish, MIT 22:37.3 . Point
) 93  Sierra Doody, SUNY Geneseo 23:24.3
32 Kayla Aalpoel, George Fox 22:37.4 ) . 151 Kallan Carter, Susquehanna 23:49.3
94  Ellie Jankowski, Hope 23:24.3 .
33  Shaelyn Hostager, Wartburg 22:38.1 95 Kelsey Lagunas. Lynchbur 23947 152 Helena Kummings, Emory 23:49.5
34  Sienna Ruiter-Diaz, Calvin 22309 ) Annal’ése %hu p II}I/inois 9 sao4o 153 Olivia Quilan, Hope 23:49.8
35 Nia Goddard, Rensselaer 22:41.8 Wesleyan y. o 154 Lucy Gagnon, Williams 23:50.0
36 Maddie Kelly, UChicago 22:43.2 97  Elizabeth Holcombe. Bates 23:95.4 155 Katherine Hirsche, Haverford 23:50.7
37  Grace Richardson, NYU 22543.4 98  Christina Crow, MIT’ 23058 196 Carmen Medvit, Gene\{a 23:51.0
38 Chloe.z Bulllocll<, Redlands 22:434 99 Katie Faris, Wis.-Eau Claire 23059 157 Macy McAdams, Muskingum 23:51.2
39 Natalie Bitetti, Claremont-M-S 22:441 100 Frieda Kickliter. Bates 23:26.1 158 Taylor Harris, Hamilton 23:51.4
40 K(.arry Flower, S.U.NY Brockport 22544.6 101 Ellie Rising, George Fox 23:26.5 159 HaIeY Meyer, War.tburg 23:52.4
41 Rllé);ul\élartel-Phllllps, UC Santa 22:44.8 102 Milana Straub, Marywood 23:27.0 160 Jennifer Ma.ssucm., John Carroll 23:52.6
42 Anika Kimme. Claremont-M-S 29-46.7 103 Julia Curran, Connecticut Col. 23:27.9 161 Jenna Lovejoy, Wis.-La Crosse 23:52.9
' e 104 Maddy Vantassel, Wis.-La Crosse 23:28.9 162 Sarah Pullen, George Fox 23:53.7
43 Sydney Rankin, Colorado Col. 22:46.8 163 Corin Turkovich, Wittenberg 23:54.7
A 105 Angela Gushue, Claremont-M-S ~ 23:29.3 ’ o
44 Erin Eivers, SUNY Geneseo 22:47.5 164 Gabriella Nye, Widener 23:55.3
. - . 106 Avery McCammon, WashU 23:29.5 ’ o
45  Katarina Birimac, UChicago 22:47.6 165 Riley Buese, Lewis & Clark 23:55.6
46 Katie Rector WashU 22482 107 Elle Marsyla, Claremont-M-S 23:30.1 . o . p——
47  Amelia Lehn’1an Wis -Oshkosh 22:49'9 108 Allison Lounsbury, Massachusetts 23:30.8 166 Genevieve D'Efa”’ F.’omona-Plt.zer Zima]
RN Sanderson, M”; 22:51.9 109 Marcie Hogan, SUNY Geneseo 23:315 167 Ashley Kachurik, W|§.-Eau Claire  23:55.9
’ 2 110 Kate Cochran, SUNY New Paltz ~ 23:31.8 168 Rachel Conhoff, Ursinus 2
49  Alexandra Blake, WashU 22:531 : ; . 169 Keeley Behr, Wis.-Eau Claire 23:56.3
) 111 Rachel Hirschkind, SUNY 23:32.6
50  Bella Call, St. Olaf 22:55.1 Geneseo 170 Elizabeth Reddeman, Carroll (WI) 23:56.9
51 Erica Esper, John Carroll 22:56.6 142 Alyssa Mantia, Wheaton (IL) 23:33.0 171 Kaylee Osterberger, Loras 23:57.0
52 Meredith Bloss, Claremont-M-S  22:57.6 143 peyanneira Colon Maldonado, ~ 23:33.3 172 Jessica Neal, George Fox 23:57.2
53  Katharine Priu, Johns Hopkins 22:58.2 Aurora 173 Katie Schaefer, Wis.-Stevens 23:57.4
54 Brianna Renner, Loras 22:58.5 114 Brittany Mccau|ey’ Mount Union 23:33.3 Point
55  Sophie McManus, Carleton 22:594 115 Clara Fu, Hamilton 23:33.8 174 Madelyn Buckley, Whitworth 23:57.4
56 Claire Anderson, We"esley 23:00.2 116 Daphne The"er’ Massachusetts 23:34.5 175 Janie COOper, NYU 23:57.6
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Pos.

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

Name, School

Kristen Prince, Saint Vincent
Gillian Roeder, MIT

Lauren Hino, Connecticut Col.
Kristen Clodgo, Wash. & Lee
Sylvan Wold, Massachusetts
Ruby Krasnow, Clark (MA)
Megan McCulloch, Albion
Daniela Sekhar, NYU

Lily Taylor, Emory

Amelia Smith, DeSales

Ellie Murphy-Weise, Wellesley
Kimberly Carviou, Wis.-La Crosse
Archana Mohandas, MIT

Leah Haley, NYU

Katelyn Bernotas, Widener
Andrea Gallardo, UC Santa Cruz
Mona Yuan, Carnegie Mellon
Lisa Pink, Rochester

Julia Anderson, Wis.-La Crosse
Jessie Bailey, George Fox
Jasmine Arnold, Mount Union
Susannah Bennett, Wheaton (IL)
Olivia Watson, St. Lawrence
Morgan Dahl, Wis.-Eau Claire
Brenna Sclair, George Fox
Molly Silva, Lynchburg

llana Zeilinger, Bates

Pria Parker, Smith

Sarah Weldon, John Carroll
Anna-Louise Wildes, Smith
Shams Ferver, Smith

Delaney Sall, Calvin

Alyssa Hoffman, Carnegie Mellon
Erin Smith, Mount Union

Rose Teszler, Swarthmore
Faith Dyogi, UC Santa Cruz
Helena Janku, UC Santa Cruz
Na'ama Nevo, Colorado Col.
Megan Baker, Carnegie Mellon
Emma Palumbo, St. Lawrence
Claire Hu, Emory

Gianini Venuto, Mount Union
Jordan Wilson, Bates

Nora Bannon, Massachusetts
Anjali Jones, Smith

Ella Fullerton, Colorado Col.
Hailey Smith, Lynchburg

Isabel Vivanco, Smith

Sofia Carlson, St. Olaf

Katie Cline, Pomona-Pitzer
Rachel Brennan, Gordon
Megan Wertz, Mount Union
Eileen Beres, Rensselaer

Iris Abegglen, UC Santa Cruz
Amanda Keim, John Carroll
Emily Smeds, Bridgewater (VA)
Triya Roy, Johns Hopkins
Katherine Cheng, NYU

Ava Matejcek, Wis.-Eau Claire
Jenna Daly, Emory

Charlotte Mueller, Wis.-La Crosse
Olivia Pisacano, Rensselaer
Lauren Pollak, Tufts

Time
23:57.9
23:58.3
23:58.9
23:58.9
23:59.2
23:59.3
23:59.6
23:59.7
24:00.0
24:00.5
24:00.5
24:01.1
24:02.3
24:03.5
24:03.8
24:04.3
24:04.4
24:05.4
24:06.1
24:06.2
24:06.5
24:07.5
24:07.8
24:08.1
24:08.3
24:08.8
24:08.9
24:09.5
24:09.6
24:09.7
24:09.9
24:10.4
24:10.8
24:11.0
24:11.5
24:13.4
24:14.3
24:14.9
24:15.0
24:15.1
24:16.2
24:16.7
24:16.8
24:16.9
24:17.3
24:17.7
24:19.9
24:20.4
24:20.9
24:21.1
24:21.5
24:21.6
24:22.3
24:22.4
24:23.2
24:23.5
24:24.2
24:24.3
24:24.8
24:25.3
24:25.9
24:26.8
24:27 1

Pos.

239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
2564
255
256
257
258
259
260

261
262
263
264
265
266

267
268
269
270

271
272
273
274
275
276

277
278

279

280
281
282
283

284
285
286
287
288
289
290

291

292

o

Name, School

Olivia Bernier, St. Lawrence
Heleyna Tucker, Hope

Sophie Bull, Calvin

Jen Coseno, Bates

Clare Quinn, Colorado Col.
Adriana Russell, Mount Union
Grace Kaercher, Williams

Cath Kortman, Calvin

Liesl Scherrer, Emory

Leah Goodloe, Rensselaer
Jackie Wilson, Lynchburg
Addy Carlson, Wartburg
Adriana Cecchetelli, St. Lawrence
Hannah Marin, NYU

Sophia Zalewski, Carnegie Mellon
Alexis Riesberg, Loras

Luna McCauley, Emory

Ellie Kitsmiller, John Carroll
Riley Capuano, Claremont-M-S
Leana Dickhens, St. Lawrence
Kyanne Williams, Webster

Gabby Thomas, Nebraska
Wesleyan

Angela Defabio, Mount Union
Lauren Massey, Lynchburg

Olivia Montini, Swarthmore
Frankie Chaidez, Loras

Hanna Hekkanen, UC Santa Cruz

Paige Allemann, Wis.-Stevens
Point

Madison Stern, Hope
Jillian Heth, WashU
Carly Gable, Widener

Lauryn McKenna, Carnegie
Mellon

Emily Cooney, Widener

Brynne Winiarski, Calvin
Katherine Sheehy, St. Lawrence
Stephanie Chun, Bowdoin
Jillian Lees, Rensselaer

Rachel Krouse, Wis.-Stevens
Point

Stella Gladden, NYU

Ani Oxborough, Wis.-Stevens
Point

Alison Mueller-Hickler, Colorado
Col.

Jaycie Ponce, Piedmont
Laura Zimmer, Claremont-M-S
Olivia Nola, Penn St.-Behrend

Kavya Tummalapalli, Carnegie
Mellon

Tessa Bossom, Rensselaer

Catie Gage, Wis.-Stevens Point

Marianne Gleason, Loras

Jaden Sweely, Widener

Erin Atkinson, Shenandoah

Liz Egan, Widener

Maddy Rawlings, Christopher
Newport

Olivia Franklin, Wis.-Stevens
Point

Emily Rudolph, Widener
Jaelyn Barkley, Stockton
Lauren Selkin, Mount Holyoke

Time
24:27.2
24:28.0
24:29.3
24:29.9
24:31.2
24:31.4
24:32.0
24:32.2
24:34.7
24:35.7
24:36.9
24:36.9
24:37.2
24:38.3
24:39.1
24:40.2
24:41.3
24:42.9
24:43.7
24:44 1
24:44.5
24:44.5

24:46.0
24:46.8
24:47.3
24:49.0
24:50.8
24:50.9

24:51.3
24:54.7
24:56.3
24:57.3

24:58.4
25:01.1
25:02.5
25:06.7
25:07.1
25:08.7

25:12.5
25:13.5

25:13.9

251147
25:14.9
25:16.0
25:16.9

25:18.2
25:24.4
25:29.3
25:42.0
25:43.3
25:47 1
26:00.1

26:16.8
28:05.4

DNF
DNF

2022 Championships



HISTORY

Year

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Champion
Central (I1A)

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)

Franklin & Marshall

St. Thomas (MN)
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
Wis.-Oshkosh
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Cortland
Wis.-Oshkosh
SUNY Cortland
Calvin

Calvin
Middlebury
Middlebury
Williams
Middlebury
Williams

SUNY Geneseo
Middlebury
Amherst
Middlebury
Wis.-Eau Claire
Middlebury
WashU

Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Williams

Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
WashU

Johns Hopkins
*Canceled
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins

Coach

Mike Sullivan
Joe Sweeney
Gary Wilson

Joe Sweeney
Ed Woge

Joe Sweeney
Joe Sweeney
Deb Vercauteren
Deb Vercauteren
Jack Daniels
Jack Daniels
Deb Vercauteren
Jack Daniels
Jack Daniels
Jack Daniels
Jack Daniels
Deb Vercauteren
Jack Daniels
Nancy Meyer
Nancy Meyer
Terry Aldrich
Terry Aldrich
Peter Farwell
Terry Aldrich
Peter Farwell
Mike Woods
Terry Aldrich

Eric Nedeau
Terry Aldrich

Dan Schwamberger

Terry Aldrich
Jeff Stiles
Bobby Van Allen
Bobby Van Allen
Bobby Van Allen
Pete Farwell
Bobby Van Allen
Bobby Van Allen
Jeff Stiles
Bobby Van Allen

Bobby Van Allen
Bobby Van Allen

Points

26
44
45
50
73
45
81
81
69
29
43
98
18
61
54
46
62
148
124
85
103
98
42
135
110
88
144
120
179
171
185
70
158
85
87
81
128
96
98
125

130
144

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the 2020 championship was canceled.

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Johns Hopkins
SUNY Cortland
Middlebury

St. Thomas (MN)

Wis.-Oshkosh
Williams
Calvin
WashU
Ambherst
Central (I1A)

= 2NN WSs AN O©

Runner-Up

TCNJ

Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)
Ithaca

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
SUNY Cortland
Calvin

Calvin

Calvin
Wis.-Oshkosh
St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Eau Claire
TCNJ
Middlebury
Williams
Williams
Middlebury
Trinity (CT)
Middlebury
Williams
Ambherst
Plattsburgh St.
Calvin

St. Lawrence
WashU
Middlebury
Wartburg
Williams

MIT

SUNY Geneseo
WashU
Wis.-Eau Claire
Johns Hopkins
WashU

Claremont-M-S
UChicago

Points

70
83
70
64
81
73

93
62
48
103
108
93
115
83
113
167
170
119
123
166
145
174
129
107
145
159
237
180
193
1M
221
137
112
179
202
191
99
138

132
147

Host or Site

Carthage
Fredonia

Chris. Newport
Ohio Wesleyan
Emory
Fredonia

Hope

WashU
Augustana (IL)
Grinnell

Chris. Newport
Union (NY)
Grinnell
Moravian
Wis.-La Crosse
Augustana (IL)
MIT

Dickinson
Wis.-Oshkosh
Whitworth
Augustana (IL)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Wis.-Eau Claire
Ohio Wesleyan
Wilmington (OH)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Baldwin Wallace
Wartburg
Wis.-Oshkosh
Indiana St.
Hanover
Wilmington (OH)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Spalding
Principia
Wis.-Oshkosh
Louisville, Ky.

Louisville, Ky.
Olivet College

History



Franklin & Marshall
SUNY Geneseo
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wis.-La Crosse

(Note: Totals include co-championships.)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNY Cortland
Wartburg
Wis.-Oshkosh
Carleton

Gust. Adolphus
Luther

Stevens

St. Lawrence
UChicago
Willamette
Williams
Wis.-La Crosse
Loras

Bethel (MN)
Calvin

Cornell College
Ithaca
Macalester
Middlebury
Puget Sound
St. Scholastica
St. Thomas (MN)
Westfield St.

- A A

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Jessica Caley
Turena Johnson
Tiffany Speckman
Cheryl Smith
Rhaina Echols
Johanna Olson
Dana Boyle
Missy Buttry
Missy Buttry
Missy Buttry
Hailey Harren
Sarah Zerzan
Sarah Zerzan
Marie Borner
Wendy Pavlus
Wendy Pavlus
Chiara Del Piccolo
Christy Cazzola
Chelsea Johnson
Amy Regan
Abrah Masterson
Amy Regan

Khia Kurtenbach
Paige Lawler
Parley Hannan
*Canceled
**Kassie Rosenbum
**Kassie Parker

Williams
Luther
Wis.-Oshkosh
SUNY Cortland
UChicago
Luther

Puget Sound
Wartburg
Wartburg
Wartburg

Gust. Adolphus
Willamette
Willamette
Bethel (MN)
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Williams
Wis.-Oshkosh
St. Scholastica
Stevens
Cornell College
Stevens
UChicago
WashU

Ithaca

Loras
Loras

17:245
17:40
18:29
17:48.39
16:46.2
17:54.4
16:46
20:17.3
20:00.2
20:22.0
21:51.9
22:31
20:54
20:43.91
21:28.0
20:49.3
20:52.08
20:53.3
21117
20:51.9
21:23.1
20:16.4
20:39.2
20:55.0
20:53.8

20:111
21:06.5

Race Distance 1981-2001: 5,000 meters; 2002-present: 6,000 meters.

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the 2020 championship was canceled.
**Competed under last name Rosenbum in 2021, Parker in 2022

e T \C R O O O O \C I \C I (O N\ O RGO RGO I

WashU

CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

TEAM SCORE
18—SUNY Cortland (Michelle LaFleur 1, Beth Hemmett 2, Tammie Miller 3,

FASTEST WINNING TIMES (5,000

METERS)

Ann Marie Del Signore 4, Tracey Swarts 8), 1992. Year Time Name School
1983 16:29 Tori Neubauer Wis.-La Crosse
INDIVIDUAL TITLES 2001 16:46 Dana Boyle Puget Sound
3—Missy Buttry, Wartburg, 2002-03-04. 1999 16:46.2 Rhaina Echols UChicago
2—Tori Neubauer, Wis.-La Crosse, 1982-83; Sarah Zerzan, Willamette, 1989 17:19 Marybeth Crawley SUNY Cortland
2006-07; Wendy Pavlus, St. Lawrence, 2009-10; Amy Regan, Stevens, 1991  17:21 Laura Horejs Wis.-Oshkosh

2014-16.

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS FASTEST FINISHES ALL-TIME

5,000 meters—16:29, Tori Neubauer, Wis.-La Crosse, 1983.
6,000 meters—20:00.2, Missy Buttry, Wartburg, 2003.

(6,000 METERS)

All-Time Year Place Time Name School
INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS 1 2003 1 20002 Missy Buttry Wartburg

2 2021 1 20:11.1  Kassie Rosenbum Loras
1981  Cynthia Sturm Westfield St. 18:43.3 3 2016 1 20:164  Amy Regan Stevens
1982  Tori Neubauer Wis.-La Crosse 18:45 4 2002 1 20:17.3  Missy Butiry Wartburg
1983  Tori Neubauer Wis.-La Crosse 16:29 5 2004 1 20:22.0 Missy Buttry Wartburg
1984  Julia Kirtland Macalester 17:23.55 6 2021 2 20:286  Ari Marks Wellesley
1985 Dorcas Denhartog Middlebury 18:05 7 2021 3 20:30.1  Danielle Page Tufts
1986 Lisa Koelfgen St. Thomas (MN) 19:14 8 2016 2 20:31.3  Audrey Miller eras
e SR e U=y 9 2017 1 20:392 Khia Kurtenbach  UChicago
L R el s 10 2016 3 20:413 Maya Weigel Pomona-Pitzer
1989 Marybeth Crawley SUNY Cortland 17:19 1 2021 4 20:43.7  Evie Bultemeyer Trine
1990  Vicki Mitchell SUNY Cortland 17:24.71 12 2008 1 20439 Marie Bomner Bethel (MN)
1991 Laura Horejs Wis.-Oshkosh 17:21 13 2017 2 20:459  Bryn McKillop Claremont-M-S
1992 Sarah Edmonds  Gust. Adolphus 18:09.8 14 2004 2 20:465 LizWoodworth ~ Wis.-Oshkosh
1993 Renea Bluekamp  Calvin 17:46.7 15 2017 3 20:47.0 Elie Clawson Johns Hopkins
1994  Michelle LaFleur SUNY Cortland 17:47.2 16 2017 4 20:48.3  Kaitlyn Mooney Gk CUER

History



All-Time Year
17 2010
18 2017
19 2016
20 2016
21 2016
22 2014
23 2011
24 2016
25 2016

Place Time

20:49.3
20:49.5
20:51.1
20:51.1
20:51.8
20:51.9
20:52.1
20:52.3
20:52.9

O N 2N DO

Name

Wendy Pavilus
Nicky Roberts
Erin Herrman
Sarah Fowler
Serena Gale-Butto
Amy Regan
Chiara Del Piccolo
Abrah Masterson
Aly Wayne

School

St. Lawrence
Amherest
Hope

Ohio Wesleyan
Centre
Stevens
Williams
Cornell College
WashU

History



Team (Years Participated)

Allegheny (1983-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-2003-04-06-07-15-16-17-18-19-21)

Alma (1983-88)

Amherst (2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-14-21-22)

Augustana (IL) (1997-98)

Baldwin Wallace (1994-95-99-2000-01-02-*09-18-19)

Bates (1995-97-2012-16-18-19-21-22)

Bethel (MN) (2008)

Binghamton (1983-89-93-94)

Bowdoin (1994-95-96-2002-03-07)

Brandeis (1991-92-2001-13-18-21)

California (PA) (1984)

Calvin (1989-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-
14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Carleton (1985-88-89-91-93-95-2002-04-05-06-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Carnegie Mellon (1995-97-98-2017-18-19-21-22)

Catholic (1982-84)

Central (IA) (1981-2009)

Centre (2011-18-19)

Chris. Newport (2014)

Claremont-M-S (1984-87-93-94-95-96-99-2001-02-05-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-
21-22)

Coast Guard (1992)

Colby (1993-94-96-2000-04-05-07-08)

Colorado Col. (1996-97-98-2004-06-07-16-21-22)

Concordia-M’head (1990-2000)

CWRU (2006-07-08-09-10-21)

Denison (2004-05)

DePauw (2004-05-06-07-08-09)

DeSales (2016)

Dickinson (1997-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21)

Elizabethtown (2004-06-07-10-11-13-14-15-16-17)

Elmhurst (2000-02)

Emory (1981-88-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-
14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Fitchburg St. (1983)

Franklin & Marshall (1982-83-84-85-86)

George Fox (2022)

Gettysburg (1987)

Grinnell (2006)

Grove City (2010)

Gust. Adolphus (1995-2003-12)

Hamilton (1995-99-2000-01)

Haverford (1993-94-96-98-2002-03-04-06-07-09-10-11-12-13-15-16-17-21)

Hope (1985-86-87-93-94-97-98-2010-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

lll. Wesleyan (2012)

Ithaca (1984-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-12-13-14-16-17-19)

John Carroll (2019-21-22)

Johns Hopkins (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Keene St. (2006-15)

Kenyon (1995-2007-08-12)

Lewis & Clark (2012)

Loras (1996-97-22)

Luther (1983-84-96-99-2000-01-04-06-07-08-10-11-12-13)

Lynchburg (1998-2021-22)

Macalester (1993-98-99-2005)

Mary Washington (1983-85-86-87-89-90)

Marywood (2013)

Messiah (1987-99-2008)

Middlebury (1993-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-
18-19-21)

MIT (2008-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Moravian (1993-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01)

Mount Union (2001-03-14-22)

Neb. Wesleyan (1997-98-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-09-10-11-16-17-18)

Yrs.
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1st 2nd 3rd
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 1 0
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 0
0 0 O
2 4 2
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 1 1
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 0
0 1 4
0 0 O
8 1 0
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0o 1
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
6 4 2
0 1 3
0 0 3
0 0 O
0 0 O

4th 5th
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 1
1 2
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 1
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 4
0 1
0 0
0 0

Best Finish (Year[s])
5th (1986)

11th (1988)

1st (2007)

11th (1998)

8th (2002)

14th (2019-22)
19th (2008)

5th (1983)

7th (1994)

6th (1991-2018)
12th (1984)

1st (1998-99)

4th (2022)
4th (1998)
10th (1984)
1st (1981)
30th (2018)
32nd (2014)
2nd (2021)

13th (1992)
5th (2004-05)
12th (1998-16)
9th (1990)

6th (2007)

8th (2004)

7th (2007)

27th (2016)

6th (2003-05-06)
11th (2010)

7th (2000)

7th (1997)

9th (1983)
1st (1985)

16th (2022)

14th (1987)

7th (2006)

29th (2010)

12th (2003)

7th (1999)

10th (1993)

4th (1993)

24th (2012)

2nd (1986)

19th (2022)

1st (2012-13-14-16-17-
19-21-22)

17th (2006)

19th (1995)

20th (2012)

6th (1996)

3rd (2000)

21st (1998-22)

8th (1999)

8th (1986)

24th (2013)

12th (1987)

1st (2000-01-03-06-
08-10)

2nd (2014)

3rd (1993-95-2001)
20th (2003)

6th (1997-2000)

History



Team (Years Participated)

North Central (IL) (2006-11-14)

Notre Dame de Namur (1986)

NYU (2009-10-11-12-13-22)

Oberlin (1984-2009-10-11-12-13-14-18-19)

Occidental (1981-82-83-85-88-90)

Ohio Northern (2006-11)

Ohio Wesleyan (1982-2013)

Otterbein (2003-17-18)

Plattsburgh St. (1981-97-98-2006-07-10-11)

Pomona-Pitzer (1981-82-2008-18-19-21-22)

Puget Sound (2006-07)

Rensselaer (2009-15-16-17-18-19-22)

Rhodes (2002-09-10-11-15-16)

Rochester (NY) (1987-88-2015-18-19)

RIT (2015-19)

Rowan (1994-2011-12)

Saint Benedict (1994-97)

Simpson (1990)

Smith (1984-87-88-89-91-2021-22)

Springfield (1995)

St. Lawrence (2000-03-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-22)

St. Olaf (1986-87-88-89-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-07-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-
17-21-22)

St. Scholastica (1982)

St. Thomas (MN) (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-95-96-98-99-2005-06-07-08-15-16-
17)

Stevens (2016)
SUNY Cortland (1982-83-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2001-02-08-10-14)

SUNY Geneseo (1990-93-94-95-96-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

SUNY Oneonta (2013-14-15-16)

TCNJ (1981-82-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-06-07-08-13-17-18)

Trine (2021)

Trinity (CT) (2002-03)

Trinity (TX) (2004-06-07-08-12-13-17)

Tufts (1999-2005-06-11-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21)

UAlbany (1984)

UC San Diego (1989-91-92-93-99)

UC Santa Cruz (2022)

UChicago (1993-98-2000-03-06-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

UMass Dartmouth (1981-82)

Union (NY) (1981)

Vassar (2019)

Wartburg (1991-92-93-94-2000-01-02-03-04-05-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-17-18-19-21-22)

Wash. & Lee (2019)

WashU (2000-01-02-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Wellesley (1985-86-2014-15-21)

Wesleyan (CT) (2002-04-09-19)

Wheaton (IL) (1999-2008-14-17-18)

Whitman (2009)

Whittier (1994-2010)

Whitworth (2002-09-10-15-16-17)

Widener (2022)

Willamette (2000-03-04-05-06-07-08-11-12-13-14-15)

Williams (1990-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-
17-18-19-21-22)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1994-96-97-2005-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-14-15-17-18-19-21-22)

Wis.-La Crosse (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1982-84-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-03-04-05-08-
09-10-12-15-16)

Wis.-Platteville (2007)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1981-83-85-87-89-92-93-94-99-2000-01-03-04-05-10-13-22)

Wis.-Whitewater (1988-90-91-99)

Wooster (1996)

*Participation in the tournament vacated: Baldwin Wallace, 2009.

Yrs.
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Best Finish (Year[s])
13th (2006)
7th (1986)
6th (2013)
7th (2014)
3rd (1982)
19th (2011)
9th (1982)
23rd (2018)
2nd (2007)
7th (1981)
23rd (2007)
9th (2015)
24th (2002)
5th (1987)
23rd (2015)
11th (1994)
12th (1997)
4th (1990)
6th (1984)
6th (1995)
2nd (2009)
4th (1999)

10th (1982)
1st (1982-84-86-87)

26th (2016)
1st (1989-90-92-93-94-
95-97)

1st (2005)

6th (2015)
2nd (1981-98)
28th (2021)
2nd (2003)
6th (2008)

5th (2006)

8th (1984)
10th (1992)
22nd (2022)
2nd (2022)
4th (1981-82)
6th (1981)
23rd (2019)
2nd (2012)
29th (2019)
1st (2011-18)
7th (1985)
14th (2004-09)
13th (1999)
25th (2009)
21st (1994)
6th (2009)
32nd (2022)
8th (2003)

1st (2002-04-15)

1st (2009)
1st (1983)

1st (1987-88-91-96)

12th (2007)
3rd (1981-2003)
4th (1991)

15th (1996)

History



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1981

© NN =

Central (IA), 26

TCNJ, 70
Wis.-Stevens Point, 84
UMass Dartmouth, 93
Occidental, 105

Union (NY), 158
Pomona-Pitzer, 174
Plattsburgh St., 190
Emory, 262.

1982

©OND oA ON

9.

St. Thomas (MN), 44
Wis.-La Crosse, 83
Occidental, 106

UMass Dartmouth, 107
SUNY Cortland, 144
TCNJ, 181
Wis.-Oshkosh, 185
Franklin & Marshall, 191
Ohio Wesleyan, 214

10. St. Scholastica, 227

1.

Catholic, 241

12. Pomona-Pitzer, 305.
1983

® NN =

9.

Wis.-La Crosse, 45

St. Thomas (MN), 70
SUNY Cortland, 120
Franklin & Marshall, 125
Binghamton, 151
Luther, 189
Wis.-Stevens Point, 191
Occidental, 198
Fitchburg St., 201

10. Allegheny, 212

1.

Mary Washington, 259

12. Alma, 276.
1984

SV NO AN

12.

0.

St. Thomas (MN), 50
Wis.-La Crosse, 64
Ithaca, 114

Franklin & Marshall, 148
Wis.-Oshkosh, 150
Smith, 164
Claremont-M-S, 189
UAlbany, 197

Luther, 198

(Tie) Catholic and Oberlin,

265
California (PA), 297.

1985

a N~

Franklin & Marshall, 73
St. Thomas (MN), 81
Ithaca, 86

SUNY Cortland, 104
Wis.-La Crosse, 105

® N o

9.

10.
1.
12.

Wis.-Stevens Point, 141
Wellesley, 144
Carleton, 233
Allegheny, 237
Occidental, 238

Mary Washington, 266
Hope, 288.

1986

a s wnN =

7.
8.
9.

10.
1.
12.

St. Thomas (MN), 45
Ithaca, 73
Wis.-Oshkosh, 92
Wis.-La Crosse, 120

(Tie) Allegheny and St. Olaf,

183

Notre Dame de Namur, 202
Mary Washington, 209
SUNY Cortland, 220
Franklin & Marshall, 226
Hope, 228

Wellesley, 243.

1987

1.

® N ook w

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.

(Tie) St. Thomas (MN) and
Wis.-Oshkosh, 81

Ithaca, 85

Wis.-La Crosse, 129
Rochester (NY), 142
St. Olaf, 149
Wis.-Stevens Point, 173
SUNY Cortland, 211
Hope, 224
Claremont-M-S, 240
Smith, 261

Messiah, 307

Mary Washington, 309
Gettysburg, 366.

1988

= =2 © 00 N U~ WN =

SN
o

1
2.
3.
4
5

Wis.-Oshkosh, 69
St. Thomas (MN), 93
SUNY Cortland, 94
Wis.-La Crosse, 119
Ithaca, 129

St. Olaf, 199
Carleton, 201
Rochester (NY), 216
Occidental, 241
Smith, 245

(Tie) Alma and Wis.-
Whitewater, 282

Emory, 294
Allegheny, 300.

1989

SUNY Cortland, 29
Wis.-Oshkosh, 62
Ithaca, 89

St. Thomas (MN), 142
Wis.-La Crosse, 198

6. Carleton, 201

7. St Olaf, 213

8.  Allegheny, 245

9. Wis.-Stevens Point, 249

10. Smith, 250

11.  Calvin, 251

12. UC San Diego, 304

13. Mary Washington, 319

14. Binghamton, 408.
1990

1. SUNY Cortland, 43

2. Wis.-Oshkosh, 48

3. Williams, 96

4. Simpson, 159

5. Wis.-Whitewater, 168

6. St Thomas (MN), 185

7. Allegheny, 187

8. lthaca, 205

9.  Concordia-M’head, 207

10. Occidental, 234

11.  Wis.-La Crosse, 238

12. Mary Washington, 270

13. Calvin, 300

14. SUNY Geneseo, 400.
1991

1. Wis.-Oshkosh, 98

2. SUNY Cortland, 103

3. Wartburg, 105

4.  Wis.-Whitewater, 123

5. St Thomas (MN), 130

6. Brandeis, 147

7. Carleton, 158

8. Calvin, 180

9.  Wis.-La Crosse, 199

10. Allegheny, 227

11. lthaca, 238

12. UC San Diego, 269

13.  Smith, 289

14. Emory, 387.
1992

1. SUNY Cortland, 18

2. Calvin, 108

3. Wartburg, 132

4,  St. Thomas (MN), 141

5. Wis.-Oshkosh, 161

6. Wis.-Stevens Point, 187

7. Wis.-La Crosse, 200

8.  Allegheny, 207

9. St Olaf, 211

10. UC San Diego, 219

11. Brandeis, 262

12. lthaca, 283

13. Coast Guard, 318

14. Emory, 337.

1993

® N O WDN =

SUNY Cortland, 61
Calvin, 93

Moravian, 112

Hope, 189

Williams, 192
Wis.-La Crosse, 210
SUNY Geneseo, 216

(Tie) St. Olaf and Wartburg,
230

Haverford, 237

UC San Diego, 288
Colby, 316
Wis.-Stevens Point, 329
UChicago, 353
Claremont-M-S, 381
Carleton, 412
Macalester, 416
Wis.-Oshkosh, 420
Middlebury, 437
Binghamton, 446
Emory, 455.

1994

® NN =

B G o)
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21.

SUNY Cortland, 54
Calvin, 115
Wis.-Oshkosh, 147
Williams, 151
Wartburg, 197
Moravian, 210
Bowdoin, 215

St. Olaf, 228

SUNY Geneseo, 235
Colby, 251

Rowan, 269

Hope, 275

Saint Benedict, 295
Wis.-Eau Claire, 350
Haverford, 358
Binghamton, 379
Wis.-Stevens Point, 396
Claremont-M-S, 407

(Tie) Baldwin Wallace and
Emory, 427

Whittier, 475.

1995

Bl

® N o

1.

12.

SUNY Cortland, 46
Wis.-Oshkosh, 83
Moravian, 194

(Tie) Calvin and Claremont-
M-S, 216

Springfield, 228

St. Thomas (MN), 229
Williams, 239

St. Olaf, 252

Wis.-La Crosse, 253
Carnegie Mellon, 287
Bowdoin, 289

All-Time Team Results

10



13. Gust. Adolphus, 303

14. TCNJ, 340

15. SUNY Geneseo, 361
16. Carleton, 384

17. Baldwin Wallace, 403
18. Bates, 409

19. Kenyon, 431

20. Emory, 433

21. Hamilton, 463.

1996

Wis.-Oshkosh, 62

St. Thomas (MN), 113
TCNJ, 150

Calvin, 157

Williams, 198

® oA wWN =

SUNY Cortland, 250
9. Wis.-La Crosse, 264
10. Bowdoin, 282

11. Haverford, 285

12. Wis.-Eau Claire, 312
13. Moravian, 321

14. Colby, 334

15. Wooster, 349

16. Claremont-M-S, 361
17. Middlebury, 365

18. Colorado Col., 394
19. Emory, 397

20. Luther, 420

21. SUNY Geneseo, 463.

1997

SUNY Cortland, 148
Wis.-Eau Claire, 167
Middlebury, 173
Wis.-Oshkosh, 186
TCNJ, 188

Neb. Wesleyan, 212
Emory, 222
Moravian, 241
Calvin, 256

Loras, 284

Wis.-La Crosse, 285
Saint Benedict, 294
Carnegie Mellon, 295
Williams, 296

Bates, 323
Colorado Col., 325
Hope, 333

St. Olaf, 348
Augustana (IL), 391
Dickinson, 466
Plattsburgh St., 494.

1998

Calvin, 124

TCNJ, 170
Wis.-Oshkosh, 179
Carnegie Mellon, 186
SUNY Cortland, 196
UChicago, 230
Middlebury, 246

©® NN~
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(Tie) Loras and St. Olaf, 230

8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

1

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

1

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

1999

0.
1

Williams, 249

Neb. Wesleyan, 250
Wis.-La Crosse, 279
Augustana (IL), 288
Colorado Col., 308
Plattsburgh St., 312
Moravian, 323

(Tie) Macalester and St. Olaf,
324

Hope, 359

St. Thomas (MN), 385
Emory, 409
Haverford, 419
Lynchburg, 432.

Calvin, 85
Middlebury, 119
Williams, 183

St. Olaf, 191
Wis.-La Crosse, 240
Wis.-Oshkosh, 248
Hamilton, 258
Macalester, 271
SUNY Cortland, 281
TCNJ, 287

(Tie) Tufts and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 307

Wheaton (IL), 319
St. Thomas (MN), 325
Luther, 341

SUNY Geneseo, 354
UC San Diego, 370
Baldwin Wallace, 432
Wis.-Whitewater, 434
Moravian, 438
Claremont-M-S, 496
Dickinson, 522
Emory, 534

Messiah, 661.

2000

® NN =
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Middlebury, 103
Williams, 123

Luther, 196
Wis.-Oshkosh, 199
Moravian, 218

Neb. Wesleyan, 221
Elmhurst, 225

SUNY Geneseo, 269
Wis.-Stevens Point, 297
Ithaca, 303

TCNJ, 307

Baldwin Wallace, 308
St. Olaf, 314

Calvin, 317

Hamilton, 388
Amherst, 390
UChicago, 396
WashU, 397
Wartburg, 402
Concordia-M’head, 419
Emory, 436

22. Willamette, 483
23. St. Lawrence, 521
24. Colby, 580.

2001

. Middlebury, 98
Williams, 166
Moravian, 183
Wis.-La Crosse, 200
Claremont-M-S, 221
Calvin, 223
Ambherst, 255
Wis.-Oshkosh, 260
Hamilton, 288
TCNJ, 323
Wartburg, 340
Luther, 345
Brandeis, 348
Ithaca, 349

Neb. Wesleyan, 352
Emory, 356

PN O AN
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SUNY Geneseo, 377
WashU, 382

Baldwin Wallace, 411
SUNY Cortland, 415
St. Olaf, 478
Dickinson, 496
Mount Union, 521.

2002

. Williams, 42
Middlebury, 145
Wartburg, 209
WashU, 256

Calvin, 264

Wis.-La Crosse, 270
Ithaca, 275

NN NN
PO =2OoO
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Elmhurst, 281
10. Dickinson, 288
11. TCNJ, 305
12. Haverford, 306
13.  Trinity (CT), 307
14. Bowdoin, 313
15. SUNY Geneseo, 329
16. Neb. Wesleyan, 387
17. SUNY Cortland, 404
18.  Emory, 407
19. St. Olaf, 414
20. Carleton, 420
21. Whitworth, 452
22. Claremont-M-S, 462
23. Wesleyan (CT), 476
24. Rhodes, 566.

2003

. Middlebury, 135

Trinity (CT), 174
Wis.-Stevens Point, 193
Williams, 206

Ambherst, 225
Dickinson, 257

S o

Wis.-Stevens Point, 363

(Tie) Baldwin Wallace and

7.
8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Wis.-La Crosse, 263
Willamette, 269
TCNJ, 281

Neb. Wesleyan, 307
Wis.-Oshkosh, 311
Gust. Adolphus, 314
Allegheny, 325
Wartburg, 334

(Tie) Calvin and Haverford,
341

Ithaca, 347
UChicago, 353
Bowdoin, 392

Mount Union, 401
Emory, 454

SUNY Geneseo, 456
St. Lawrence, 494
Otterbein, 513.

2004
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Williams, 110
Middlebury, 129
WashU, 149
Wis.-Oshkosh, 174
Colby, 202
Wis.-Stevens Point, 224
Luther, 233
Denison, 283
Willamette, 285
Wis.-La Crosse, 297
Carleton, 316
Ambherst, 335
SUNY Geneseo, 336
Wesleyan (CT), 347
Ithaca, 351
DePauw, 400
Wartburg, 410
Colorado Col., 411
Elizabethtown, 432
Dickinson, 442
Allegheny, 460

Neb. Wesleyan, 463
Haverford, 524
Trinity (TX), 551.

2005
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SUNY Geneseo, 88
Williams, 107
WashU, 132

Wis.-La Crosse, 167
Colby, 169

Dickinson, 190
Ambherst, 213

Ithaca, 289

TCNJ, 303
Wis.-Stevens Point, 307
Emory, 309
Middlebury, 314
Carleton, 334
Willamette, 339

St. Thomas (MN), 406
DePauw, 411

Calvin, 418

All-Time Team Results
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Claremont-M-S, 421
Wis.-Oshkosh, 441
Wartburg, 444
Macalester, 470
Tufts, 481

Wis.-Eau Claire, 505
Denison, 547.

2006
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Middlebury, 144
Ambherst, 145

Calvin, 149

WashU, 186

Tufts, 214

Dickinson, 225
Grinnell, 237
Williams, 238

SUNY Geneseo, 266
CWRU, 295

Luther, 333
Wis.-Eau Claire, 375
North Central (IL), 398
Emory, 416

Wis.-La Crosse, 434
Carleton, 438

Keene St., 457

St. Thomas (MN), 463
UChicago, 475
Willamette, 476
Ithaca, 491

TCNJ, 506

Neb. Wesleyan, 550
Haverford, 562

(Tie) Allegheny and Colorado
Col., 613

Puget Sound, 627
DePauw, 629
Plattsburgh St., 678
Ohio Northern, 696
Elizabethtown, 725
Trinity (TX), 824.

2007
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Ambherst, 120
Plattsburgh St., 159
WashU, 194

Calvin, 199

SUNY Geneseo, 249
CWRU, 264
DePauw, 275
Wis.-Eau Claire, 285
Willamette, 300
Luther, 325

. Colby, 358

Wis.-Platteville, 366
Dickinson, 385
Williams, 390
Middlebury, 410
Neb. Wesleyan, 427
Emory, 447

Wis.-La Crosse, 452
Wartburg, 500
Ithaca, 502

21.
22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Trinity (TX), 542
TCNJ, 564

(Tie) Elizabethtown and
Puget Sound, 581

St. Thomas (MN), 593
Haverford, 616
Bowdoin, 618
Kenyon, 626

Johns Hopkins, 660
St. Olaf, 690
Colorado Col., 693
Allegheny, 803.

2008

PN O AN

WNNNRNNMNNNRNDRD= = 2 3 3 83 3 a2 ©
COXRNIITRWN_LOORXNDOAEWNS O

31.

Middlebury, 179
Calvin, 237
Williams, 240
Wartburg, 284
Wis.-Eau Claire, 310
Trinity (TX), 317
Luther, 330

Wis.-La Crosse, 342
SUNY Cortland, 351
MIT, 354

SUNY Geneseo, 369
WashU, 371

Johns Hopkins, 381
St. Thomas (MN), 383
Willamette, 395
CWRU, 402

Colby, 403
Wis.-Oshkosh, 405
Bethel (MN), 406
Claremont-M-S, 434
St. Lawrence, 459
Pomona-Pitzer, 462
Carleton, 471
Emory, 488
Wheaton (IL), 500
DePauw, 528
TCNJ, 529

. Amherst, 569

Ithaca, 599
Dickinson, 631

(Tie) Kenyon and Messiah,
761.

2009
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Wis.-Eau Claire, 171
St. Lawrence, 180
Calvin, 195
Middlebury, 245
MIT, 255

Whitworth, 291
Johns Hopkins, 306
Williams, 309
SUNY Geneseo, 320
WashU, 334
Carleton, 357

Neb. Wesleyan, 365
Wis.-Oshkosh, 398
Wesleyan (CT), 409
CWRU, 411

16. Wartburg, 447

17. Wis.-La Crosse, 458
18. Dickinson, 459

19. Central (IA), 468

20. DePauw, 469

21. Ambherst, 473

22. Claremont-M-S, 487
23. Oberlin, 500

24. NYU, 508

25. Whitman, 513

26. Rhodes, 539

27. St. Olaf, 557

28. Rensselaer, 573

29. Baldwin Wallace, 583
30. Haverford, 626

31. lIthaca, 641

32. Emory, 776.

2010

. Middlebury, 185
WashU, 193

MIT, 214

Wis.-Eau Claire, 218
Williams, 230
Luther, 249

Johns Hopkins, 265
Amherst, 294
Calvin, 354
UChicago, 366
Elizabethtown, 377
SUNY Geneseo, 387
Neb. Wesleyan, 407
Wartburg, 415
SUNY Cortland, 432
Wis.-Oshkosh, 444
Whitworth, 449
CWRU, 455

Hope, 462
Claremont-M-S, 475
Wis.-Stevens Point, 485
Dickinson, 516

St. Lawrence, 518
St. Olaf, 572
Haverford, 573
Emory, 582

Oberlin, 592

NYU, 594

Grove City, 607

30. Plattsburgh St., 623
31. Rhodes, 625

32. Whittier, 683.

2011

. WashU, 70
Middlebury, 111
Williams, 153
Claremont-M-S, 223
MIT, 276

Wartburg, 281
Plattsburgh St., 328

(Tie) Carleton and St.
Lawrence, 341

St. Olaf, 368
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1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Amherst, 373

SUNY Geneseo, 380
Calvin, 399

Johns Hopkins, 405
Oberlin, 406

North Central (IL), 413
Wis.-Eau Claire, 415
Neb. Wesleyan, 443
Ohio Northern, 453
Tufts, 497

Hope, 506
Elizabethtown, 512
Luther, 515

Emory, 516
Dickinson, 528
Rowan, 558
UChicago, 603
Haverford, 637
Willamette, 688
NYU, 734

Centre, 786
Rhodes, 790.

2012
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Johns Hopkins, 158
Wartburg, 221
Claremont-M-S, 233
Williams, 266
Wis.-Eau Claire, 272
MIT, 291

St. Lawrence, 297
St. Olaf, 309
Oberlin, 316

Hope, 328
Middlebury, 329
Trinity (TX), 333
Haverford, 338
Luther, 353
UChicago, 381
Ambherst, 396
Carleton, 407
Calvin, 413

Bates, 424

Lewis & Clark, 452
Gust. Adolphus, 465
NYU, 508
Dickinson, 537

lll. Wesleyan, 554
Wis.-La Crosse, 563
SUNY Geneseo, 564
Rowan, 577
Kenyon, 584
Wis.-Oshkosh, 595
Ithaca, 683

Emory, 767
Willamette, 784.

2013
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Johns Hopkins, 85
Williams, 137
Middlebury, 185
UChicago, 261
MIT, 261
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6. NYU, 278
7. Calvin, 309
8. Oberlin, 331
9. Hope, 340

10. St. Lawrence, 363
11.  Wartburg, 372

12. Willamette, 374

13. Tufts, 382

14. Claremont-M-S, 387
15. Dickinson, 393

16. SUNY Geneseo, 406
17. Haverford, 425

18. Carleton, 442

19. Wis.-La Crosse, 465
20. Trinity (TX), 486

21. WashU, 499

22. Brandeis, 517

23. lthaca, 549

24. Marywood, 578

25. SUNY Oneonta, 579
26. St. Olaf, 579

27. Luther, 625

28. Wis.-Stevens Point, 640
29. Elizabethtown, 644
30. Ohio Wesleyan, 655
31. TCNJ, 669

32. Emory, 734.

2014

Johns Hopkins, 87
MIT, 112

St. Lawrence, 138
WashU, 180

SUNY Geneseo, 212
Middlebury, 221
Oberlin, 237
Williams, 267
Calvin, 280
Claremont-M-S, 293
Amherst, 306
UChicago, 340
Wis.-La Crosse, 359
Carleton, 373
Willamette, 417
Tufts, 425

Wis.-Eau Claire, 481
Dickinson, 490
Wheaton (IL), 514
North Central (IL), 539
St. Thomas (MN), 551
Wellesley, 576
Hope, 591

SUNY Oneonta, 605
Wartburg, 609
SUNY Cortland, 614
St. Olaf, 630
Elizabethtown, 638
Emory, 653

Mount Union, 671
Ithaca, 684

Chris. Newport, 999.
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2015

. Williams, 81

SUNY Geneseo, 179
MIT, 182

Johns Hopkins, 188
WashU, 193

SUNY Oneonta, 217
Tufts, 312
Middlebury, 324
Rennselaer, 337
Willamette, 338
Dickinson, 359
Wis.-La Crosse, 419
Claremont-M-S, 419
Rochester (NY), 425
Wis.-Oshkosh, 467
Wis.-Eau Claire, 477
Carleton, 482
UChicago, 490
Wellesley, 491
Whitworth, 507
Emory, 512

Keene St., 525

RIT, 530

Haverford, 530

St. Lawrence, 542
St. Thomas (MN.), 548
St. Olaf, 574

Hope, 591
Elizabethtown, 684
Calvin, 701
Allegheny, 759
Rhodes, 764.

2016

. Johns Hopkins, 128
WashU, 202

SUNY Geneseo, 214
Williams, 232

MIT, 234

Wis.-La Crosse, 272
SUNY Oneonta, 299
Tufts, 320

9. Calvin, 347

10. Hope, 376

11. lthaca, 384

12. Colorado Col., 400
13. Allegheny, 405

14. Middlebury, 421

15. Claremont-M-S, 437
16. Wis.-Oshkosh, 450
17. Whitworth, 477

18. Rennselaer, 478

19. Bates, 484

20. St.Thomas (MN), 497
21. Dickinson, 513

22. St Lawrence, 520
23. Haverford, 530

24. Emory, 536

25. UChicago, 536

26. Stevens, 537

27. DeSales, 563
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28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Carleton, 566
Elizabethtown, 575
Neb. Wesleyan, 628
Rhodes, 700

St. Olaf, 714

2017
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Johns Hopkins, 96
Wis.-Eau Claire, 191
WashU, 202

MIT, 210

Carleton, 258
SUNY Geneseo, 274
Tufts, 294

Williams, 310
Ithaca, 350
Rennselaer, 397
Middlebury, 400
Claremont-M-S, 402
Whitworth, 415
UChicago, 421
Wheaton (IL), 425
Trinity (TX), 425
Wis.-La Crosse, 448
Allegheny, 452
Hope, 468
Wartburg, 494

St. Olaf, 504

St. Thomas (MN), 514
Neb. Wesleyan, 516
Carnegie Mellon, 557
Emory, 564
Elizabethtown, 567
Haverford, 575
Dickinson, 579
Otterbein, 601
TCNJ, 651

Calvin, 672

St. Lawrence, 700

2018
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WashU, 98

Johns Hopkins, 99
MIT, 247

Wis.-Eau Claire, 265
SUNY Geneseo, 277*
Brandeis, 277*
Williams, 283
Middlebury, 301
Wis.-La Crosse, 313
Carleton, 326
UChicago, 353
Tufts, 370
Allegheny, 388
Dickinson, 406
Wheaton (lll.), 410
Rensselaer, 428
Bates, 480
Claremont-M-S, 501
TCNJ, 505

Emory, 514
Rochester, 532
Neb. Wesleyan, 533

23. Otterbein, 536

24. Hope, 555

25. Calvin, 567

26. Wartburg, 575

27. Baldwin Wallace, 577
28. Oberlin, 593

29. St. Lawrence, 626
30. Centre, 685

31. Carnegie Mellon, 713
32. Pomona-Pitzer, 736

*Tie Breaker: SUNY Geneseo L-W-W-
W-W / Brandeis W-L-L-L-L

2019

Johns Hopkins, 125
WashU, 138
Williams, 168
UChicago, 208
Carleton, 210
Wartburg, 219

MIT, 252

Tufts, 310

Dickinson, 332
SUNY Geneseo, 360
Oberlin, 366#
Pomona-Pitzer, 366#
Rensselaer, 384
Bates, 388
Middlebury, 406
Baldwin Wallace, 409
Wis.-Eau Claire, 434
Rochester, 440
Wis.-La Crosse, 444
Claremont-M-S, 449
John Carroll, 474
Emory, 567
Wesleyan (CT), 569
Carnegie Mellon, 572
Vassar, 573

Ithaca, 609

Hope, 643
Allegheny, 682
Wash. & Lee, 695
RIT, 698

Calvin, 717

32. Centre, 748

#Tiebreaker: Oberlin L-L-W-W-W /
Pomona-Pitzer W-W-L-L-L

2020*

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic,
the 2020 championship was
canceled.

2021

Johns Hopkins, 130
Claremont-M-S, 132
SUNY Geneseo, 168
Wartburg, 179
WashU, 200
UChicago, 266
Williams, 272

Hope, 346
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9. Tufts, 347

10. Pomona-Pitzer, 364
11.  Wis.-La Crosse, 370
12. MIT, 392

13. St. Olaf, 443

14. Middlebury, 450

15. Wellesley, 478

16. Bates, 481

17. Calvin, 486

18. Carnegie Mellon, 489
19. Emory, 493

20. Brandeis, 496

21. Carleton, 505

22. Wis.-Eau Claire, 506
23. John Carroll, 540
24. Haverford, 567

25. CWRU, 583

26. Dickinson, 610

27. Colorado Col., 617
28. Trine, 630

29. Smith, 648

30. Allegheny, 682

31. Ambherst, 687

32. Lyncburg, 712

2022

. Johns Hopkins, 144

. Uchicago, 147

. Wartburg, 178

. Carleton, 179

SUNY Geneseo, 198
. WashU, 198

MIT, 223

. St. Olaf, 256

9. Williams, 264

10. Claremont-M-S, 281
11. Pomona-Pitzer, 333
12. Amherst, 343

13. Hope, 412

14. Bates, 430

15. Wis.-La Crosse, 442
16. George Fox, 447
17. Wis.-Eau Claire, 459
18. Loras, 459

19. John Carroll, 462
20. Colorado Col., 525
21. Lynchburg, 533

22. UC Santa Cruz, 545
23. Rensselaer, 573

24. Calvin, 578

25. Emory, 586

26. NYU, 601

27. Smith, 611

28. Mount Union, 711
29. St. Lawrence, 723
30. Carnegie Mellon, 742
31. Wis.-Stevens Point, 869
32. Widener, 892
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